Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

ancillary services.

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore
these payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date

12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022

Payee

APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Research & Innovation
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JIsC

Napier University

Oil & Gas Technology Centre
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Royal Society of Edinburgh
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St. Andrews

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£97,500.00
£3,714,186.00
£950,000.00
£134,416.00
£97,400.00
£1,243,141.00
£3,100,000.00
£4,865,074.00
£82,759.00
£8,298,783.00
£2,125,000.00
£11,801,401.00
£239,000.00
£3,538,179.50
£148,374.00
£4,285,000.00
£380,103.00
£1,068,115.00
£6,545,506.00
£168,000.00
£1,831,939.00
£1,200,000.00
£1,500,000.00
£1,133,632.00
£2,000,000.00
£97,500.00
£67,000.00
£8,789,762.76
£1,395,228.82
£5,476,387.74
£433,781.00
£7,349,281.83
£121,725.00
£2,334,766.23
£5,795,851.90
£1,406,386.90
£691,225.00
£31,726.00
£1,743,913.97
£3,365,928.68
£8,797,638.00
£2,429,402.06
£9,292,444.81
£22,833,887.49
£20,337,427.40
£4,863,784.03




12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
21/09/2022
21/09/2022
28/09/2022
28/09/2022
28/09/2022

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Audit Scotland

ESF Funding Anomalies

QAA Scotland

HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Audit

ESF Funding Anomalies

HE Grant Funding Payment
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions

£5,636,766.50
£12,122,741.36
£5,447,974.24
£8,758,273.06
£25,750.00
£424,736.09
£103,780.00
£180,703.19
£157,714.20




