Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Рауее	Description	Amount
12/09/2022	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£97,500.00
12/09/2022	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,714,186.00
12/09/2022	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£950,000.00
12/09/2022	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00
12/09/2022	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£97,400.00
12/09/2022	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,243,141.00
12/09/2022	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,100,000.00
12/09/2022	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,865,074.00
12/09/2022	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00
12/09/2022	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£8,298,783.00
12/09/2022	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,125,000.00
12/09/2022	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£11,801,401.00
12/09/2022	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
12/09/2022	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,538,179.50
12/09/2022	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£148,374.00
12/09/2022	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,285,000.00
12/09/2022	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£380,103.00
12/09/2022	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,068,115.00
12/09/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,545,506.00
12/09/2022	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£168,000.00
12/09/2022	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,831,939.00
12/09/2022	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,200,000.00
12/09/2022	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,500,000.00
12/09/2022	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,133,632.00
12/09/2022	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£2,000,000.00
12/09/2022	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£97,500.00
12/09/2022	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,000.00
12/09/2022	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,789,762.76
12/09/2022	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,395,228.82
12/09/2022	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,476,387.74
12/09/2022	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,781.00
12/09/2022	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,349,281.83
12/09/2022	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£121,725.00
12/09/2022	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,334,766.23
12/09/2022	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,795,851.90
12/09/2022	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,406,386.90
12/09/2022	Royal Society of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£691,225.00
12/09/2022	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£31,726.00
12/09/2022	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,743,913.97
12/09/2022	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,365,928.68
12/09/2022	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,797,638.00
	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,429,402.06
12/09/2022	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£9,292,444.81
	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£22,833,887.49
12/09/2022	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£20,337,427.40
12/09/2022	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,863,784.03

12/09/2022	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,636,766.50
12/09/2022	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£12,122,741.36
12/09/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,447,974.24
12/09/2022	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,758,273.06
21/09/2022	Audit Scotland	Audit	£25,750.00
21/09/2022	ESF Funding Anomalies	ESF Funding Anomalies	£424,736.09
28/09/2022	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00
28/09/2022	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£180,703.19
28/09/2022	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£157,714.20